

In the Court of Special Judge Under POCSO Act(Additional District & Sessions
Judge,1st Court), Sealdah, South 24-Parganas
Special Case no 66 of 2024

Order No. 11
dated 12.02.2025

Accused Arpita Das is present by filing hazira.

Accused Souvik Saha is produced from JC through VC.

Copy of the charge sheet and other relevant xerox documents are supplied to the accused Arpita Das u/s 230 of BNSS.

Copy of the charge sheet can not be supplied to the accused Souvik Saha as the accused is not produced physically.

Fix 13.03.2025 for production of the accused physically and consideration of charge.

Let a copy of this order sheet along with the copies of the relevant documents for supply to the accused person be sent to the Court Inspector for taking immediate action.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah