

Special case No. 66 of 2024

Order no. 13 dated 13.03.2025.

The accused person Arpita Das on bail is present by filing hazira.

The accused Souvik Saha is produced from JC through VC.

The Ld. Advocate Rajdeep Banerjee appeared for both the accused persons but the vokalatnama of the accused Souvik Saha could not be produced.

The Ld. Counsel Mr. Banerjee undertakes that he will file the vokalatnama on the next date.

By filing a petition it was submitted that the IO did not supply some of the documents like photographs, birth certificate or the electric bill etc.

The IO is directed to supply the copies of the same to the Ld. Advocate for the accused persons.

Fix **10.04.2025** for appearance and physical production of the accused Souvik Saha and hearing on the point of framing of charge.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).