

SPL (T) 04(04)2025

Order No. 04
dated 23.06.2025

Accused **Arpita Das** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused Souvik Saha is produced from JC through VC.

V.G.is examined as PW1. Cross examined in part .

A bail petition for accused Souvik Saha has been filed .

Let it be kept with the record . It will be heard on next date.

Fix **01.07.2025 for Further cross of Victim. And hearing
bail petition.**

Accused is as before.

(Anirban Das)/WB00691
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah