

Special Trial No. 04 (04) of 2025
Special case No. 66 of 2024

Order no. 07 dated 08.09.2025.

The accused Arpita Das is present by filing hazira.

The other accused Souvik Das is not produce today as he is admitted at SSKM Hospital for his ailments.

Ld. Advocate for the accused persons is present.

Ld. Special PP is present.

No witness turned up.

Fix **11.11.2025** for further evidence as puja vacation intervenes.

The accused will be produced on that date.

D/C by me

ASJ, 1st Court, Sealdah

(Anirban Das)/WB0691
Addl. Sessions Judge, 1st Court,
Sealdah, 24-Pgs.(S).