

Spl T 04(04)2025
SPL 66/2024

Order No. 09
dated 04.12.2025

Accused **Arpita Das** on court bail is present by filing hazira.

Accused **Souvik Saha** is produced from JC .

Mousam Chatterjee is examined as PW 2 , cross examined in full and discharged.

During examination of PW 2, permission from AHTU, copy of requisition to Chitpur P.S., Rescue Memo, Memos of Arrest, carbon process of Communication, seizure list 13.12.2024, signature of PW 2 on the label of the packet of the decoy money, signature of PW 2 on the label of the packet of the bottle of the liquor, seizure list dated 13.12.2024, two signature of PW 2 on the label of the packet of two condom, signature of PW 2 on the Electricity bill, Electricity Bill, seizure list dated 13.12.2024 and the Complaint are marked as Exbt P-2(2) to Exbt P-13(2), Exbt P-13/1(2), Exbt P-14(2) and Exbt P-15(2) respectively.

During examination of PW 2, decoy money, empty bottle of liquor, two condom packet are marked as Mat Exbt I(P-2) to Mat Exbt IV(P-2) respectively.

Fix **06.01.2026 for Further PW.**

Accused is as before.

Anirban Das (WB00691)
Additional District & Sessions Judge,
1st Court, Sealdah